College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics
Reporting date: December 31, 2006

Total Number of

State or other territory Accounts / Contracts  Value of Actual Funds Date of Inception
Alabama Prepaid 73,138 $742,482,951 1990

Alabama Savings 57,894 $579,949,793 June 2002
Alaska 249,575 $2,650,887,686 1991

Arizona 54,260 $392,865,062 June 1999
Arkansas 12,150 $148,960,337 November 1999
California 170,663 $2,243,604,166 October 1999
Colorado Prepaid 13,979 $38,000,000 September 1997
Colorado Savings 186,106 $2,292,964,181 September 1997
Connecticut 54,330 $820,879,647 December 1997
Delaware 24,296 $342,341,820 July 1998
Florida Prepaid 1,173,113 $5,606,958,808 1988

Florida Savings 26,777 $114,277,494 November 2002
Georgia 61,177 $459,606,298 April 2002
Hawaii 3,373 $38,548,893 May 2002

Idaho 12,892 $106,929,453 February 2001
lllinois Savings 151,612 $2,193,102,915 March 2000
lllinois Prepaid 51,070 $871,011,623 October 1998
Indiana 62,842 $504,536,073 1997

lowa 139,482 $1,733,641,182 September 1998
Kansas 110,375 $1,601,823,408 July 2000
Kentucky Prepaid 8,721 $130,400,000 October 2001
Kentucky Savings 11,905 $89,113,068 1990

Louisiana 27,166 $131,920,258 July 1997
Maine 178,486 $4,537,165,266 August 1999
Maryland Prepaid 30,787 $503,416,933 April 1998
Maryland Savings 99,209 $1,219,596,882 December 2001
Massachusetts Prepaid 36,533 $93,000,000 1995
Massachusetts Savings 129,208 $2,349,719,180 March 1999
Michigan Prepaid 81,010 $979,300,982 1988

Michigan Savings 150,946 $1,541,698,812 2001

Minnesota 46,399 $531,171,543 September 2001
Mississippi Prepaid 23,646 $189,849,783 1997
Mississippi Savings 6,913 $70,194,609 March 2001
Missouri 89,302 $1,028,006,548 November 1999
Montana 15,406 $172,612,517 1998

Nebraska 142,662 $1,648,126,162 January 2001
Nevada Prepaid 12,072 $97,531,679 October 1998
Nevada Savings 321,043 $3,284,290,350 October 2001
New Hampshire 504,836 $6,736,132,947 July 1998

New Jersey 163,385 $1,517,123,834 August 1998
New Mexico 163,884 $1,749,168,487 September 2000

New York 487,253 $6,250,005,960 September 1998



North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio Guaranteed Fund

Ohio Variable Funds

Oklahoma

Oregon

PA Guaranteed Savings Plan

Pennsylvania Investment Plan

Rhode Island

South Carolina Prepaid

South Carolina Savings

South Dakota

Tennessee Prepaid

Tennessee Savings

Texas Prepaid

Texas Savings

Utah

Vermont

Virginia Prepaid

Virginia Savings

Washington Prepaid

West Virginia Prepaid

West Virginia Savings

Wisconsin

Wyoming

District of Columbia
Total:

31,534
18,415
136,435
673,910
30,900
89,383
89,996
15,458
480,121
7,330
57,996
45,768
8,659
4,071
152,696
21,882
87,087
5,637
85,973
1,412,600
67,170
9,737
86,851
222,395

Does not have an active plan

8,088
9,269,968

$279,427,533 June 1998
$319,964,253 September 2001
$875,744,726 1989
$5,041,935,558 2000
$228,073,626 April 2000
$761,037,058 January 2001
$1,194,250,625 1993
$213,090,468 July 2002
$7,605,000,128 September 1998
$125,200,915 September 1998
$819,152,198 March 2002
$614,053,169 May 2002
$59,465,979 1997
$38,128,755 2000
$1,787,474,744 1996
$197,599,707 September 2002
$1,891,141,404 1996
$66,875,259 December 1999
$1,400,407,209 1996
$20,026,266,569 December 1999
$787,914,325 1998
$103,104,284 October 1998
$909,950,000 February 2002
$1,933,169,560 1997

81727193 November 2002
$105,693,072,835



