College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics

Reporting date: December 31, 2006

	Total Number of		
State or other territory	Accounts / Contracts	Value of Actual Funds	Date of Inception
Alabama Prepaid	73,138	\$742,482,951	1990
Alabama Savings	57,894	\$579,949,793	June 2002
Alaska	249,575	\$2,650,887,686	1991
Arizona	54,260	\$392,865,062	June 1999
Arkansas	12,150	\$148,960,337	November 1999
California	170,663	\$2,243,604,166	October 1999
Colorado Prepaid	13,979	\$38,000,000	September 1997
Colorado Savings	186,106		September 1997
Connecticut	54,330	\$820,879,647	December 1997
Delaware	24,296		2
Florida Prepaid	1,173,113		
Florida Savings	26,777		November 2002
Georgia	61,177		•
Hawaii	3,373		•
Idaho	12,892		February 2001
Illinois Savings	151,612		
Illinois Prepaid	51,070		October 1998
Indiana	62,842		
lowa	139,482		September 1998
Kansas	110,375		-
Kentucky Prepaid	8,721		October 2001
Kentucky Savings	11,905		
Louisiana	27,166		
Maine	178,486		
Maryland Prepaid	30,787		•
Maryland Savings	99,209		December 2001
Massachusetts Prepaid	36,533		
Massachusetts Savings	129,208		
Michigan Prepaid	81,010		
Michigan Savings	150,946		
Minnesota	46,399		September 2001
Mississippi Prepaid	23,646		
Mississippi Savings	6,913	\$70,194,609	
Missouri	89,302		November 1999
Montana	15,406		
Nebraska	142,662		•
Nevada Prepaid	12,072		October 1998
Nevada Savings	321,043		
New Hampshire	504,836		
New Jersey	163,385		
New Mexico	163,884		September 2000
New York	487,253	\$6,250,005,960	September 1998

North Carolina	31,534	\$279,427,533 June 1998	
North Dakota	18,415	\$319,964,253 September 2001	
Ohio Guaranteed Fund	136,435	\$875,744,726 1989	
Ohio Variable Funds	673,910	\$5,041,935,558 2000	
Oklahoma	30,900	\$228,073,626 April 2000	
Oregon	89,383	\$761,037,058 January 2001	
PA Guaranteed Savings Plan	89,996	\$1,194,250,625 1993	
Pennsylvania Investment Plan	15,458	\$213,090,468 July 2002	
Rhode Island	480,121	\$7,605,000,128 September 1998	
South Carolina Prepaid	7,330	\$125,200,915 September 1998	
South Carolina Savings	57,996	\$819,152,198 March 2002	
South Dakota	45,768	\$614,053,169 May 2002	
Tennessee Prepaid	8,659	\$59,465,979 1997	
Tennessee Savings	4,071	\$38,128,755 2000	
Texas Prepaid	152,696	\$1,787,474,744 1996	
Texas Savings	21,882	\$197,599,707 September 2002	
Utah	87,087	\$1,891,141,404 1996	
Vermont	5,637	\$66,875,259 December 1999	
Virginia Prepaid	85,973	\$1,400,407,209 1996	
Virginia Savings	1,412,600	\$20,026,266,569 December 1999	
Washington Prepaid	67,170	\$787,914,325 1998	
West Virginia Prepaid	9,737	\$103,104,284 October 1998	
West Virginia Savings	86,851	\$909,950,000 February 2002	
Wisconsin	222,395	\$1,933,169,560 1997	
Wyoming	Does not have an active plan		
District of Columbia	8,088	81727193 November 2002	
Total:	9,269,968	\$105,693,072,835	